

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2357

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SCHEMEL

Printer's No. 2771

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "the  
2 preparation, manufacture, sale or distribution of unsafe kratom  
3 products and"

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "21" and  
5 inserting  
6 18

7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 7 through 10, by striking out all  
8 of said lines

9 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 13 through 30; page 3, lines 1  
10 through 26; by striking out "The term does not" in line 13, all  
11 of lines 14 through 30 on page 2 and all of lines 1 through 26  
12 on page 3

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "4" and  
14 inserting  
15 3

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "21" and  
17 inserting  
18 18

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out "21" and  
20 inserting  
21 18

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by striking out "5" and inserting  
23 4

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out "6" and inserting  
2 5

3 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "In  
4 addition to any other penalty provided" in line 7 and all of  
5 line 8 and inserting

6 Notwithstanding any other provision of law,  
7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out "processor or"

8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out ", section 4"

9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "(c)" and  
10 inserting

11 (b)

12 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 21 through 26, by striking out all  
13 of lines 21 through 25 and "(c)" in line 26 and inserting

14 (b)

15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "processor or"

16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "or section 4. A  
17 processor or" and inserting

18 . A

19 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by striking out "(d)" and  
20 inserting

21 (c)

22 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out "(e)" and  
23 inserting

24 (d)

25 Amend Bill, page 5, line 12, by striking out "7" and  
26 inserting

27 6